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Environmental Health
What is the general epidemiologic and demographic description of this emergency?

What is/are the major illness(es)/ syndrome(s) or outcomes being reported and monitored
during this emergency?

What are the operational challenges that (What are the operational challenges (lack of public
health/medical personnel, lack of general volunteers, lack of adequate facilities, etc.) that
hinder your operations for delivery of services?

What resource and/or personnel gaps are of concern to you during this public health incident
response (e.g. epidemiology services, laboratory services, laboratory assays, laboratory
technicians, ventilators, medications etc.)?

What additional funds or resources are needed to addresses these gaps?

What challenges have you encountered in working with your local health departments and/or
private providers to establish the capacity to monitor disease outbreaks and health effects as a

result of the public health incident?

What are the best practices related to your management of the current public health incident
response?

Please describe the event?

Is the event likely to be intentional, unintentional, or unknown?

10. Is the public health emergency

a. A natural disaster
b. Chemical release



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

c. Radiologic release
d. Infectious disease
e. Other

11. Are resources from the strategic national stockpile required?

What existing systems are in place to conduct surveillance of health effects and are they
sufficient?

What existing systems are in place to measure environmental contaminants of concern and are
they sufficient?

What is the description of this chemical release emergency?
What is/are the toxic substances that was/were released?

How many people were exposed/affected and what are their demographic characteristics? What
health services are being used as a result of the chemical release emergency?

Has the entire affected area been evacuated? If not what operational challenges (lack of
HAZMAT, trained/public health/medical personnel, lack of PPE for responders, lack of general
volunteers, lack of adequate facilities for decontamination or sheltering, etc.) hinder complete
evacuation of the affected area?

Are all necessary decontamination sites operational?
How many (or what percentage) of your planned emergency shelters are operational? Is
sheltering available for pets that were evacuated with their owners? How many special needs

shelters are open?

Are there sufficient local resources to provide medical care to exposed individuals? Are there
sufficient resources such as ventilators and medications to meet the needs of all injured persons?

What public health messaging are you implementing (e.g. carbon monoxide exposure, safe
cleanup of debris/mood/etc)?

How are you handling the medical surge capacity? How many hospital beds are available in your
district? Are you doing medical evacuations?



